

CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
PROPOSED AMENDMENT(S) TO RESOLUTION NO. 2020-__
Culture and Reconciliation Committee

Mayor and Members of the City Council:

I propose the following amendment(s) to Resolution No. 2020-__:

1. On page 1, line 19 after “justice,” *insert* “healing,”
2. On page 1, line 21 after “need” *insert* “to create a space”
3. On page 1, line 22 *strike* “and” and *insert* in lieu thereof a comma
4. On page 1, line 22 after “heard” *insert* “, and to listen”
5. On page 2, line 8 after “Santa Fe” *insert* “and its connection to the region,”
6. On page 2, line 17 *strike* “and”
7. On page 2, line 17 after “understanding” *insert* “, and healing;”
8. On page 3, line 5 *strike* “humane and”
9. On page 3, line 6 after “all” *insert* “with a better understanding about the cultural legacies of our community”
10. On page 3, line 9 *strike* “the” and *insert* in lieu thereof “our”
11. On page 3, line 9 after “history” *insert* “and heritage;”
12. On page 3, line 21 *strike* “twenty-one” and *insert* in lieu thereof “seventeen”
13. On page 3, line 22 *strike* “The” and *insert* in lieu thereof “Interested”
14. On page 3, line 22 *strike* “are not required to” and *insert* in lieu thereof “shall”
15. On page 3, line 22 after “Santa Fe” *insert* “, Santa Fe County, or northern New Mexico”
16. On page 3, line 22 *strike* “The members” and *insert* in lieu thereof “Interested persons”
17. On page 3, lines 23 and 24 *strike* “be nominated by Governing Body members, concerned community groups, and the public at-large” and *insert* in lieu thereof “submit letters of interest about why they would like to serve”
18. On page 3, line 24 *strike* “Nominations” and *insert* in lieu thereof “Letters of interest”
19. On page 3, line 25 after “Mayor” *insert* “, with input from the City Council”
20. On page 4, line 2 *strike* “nominations” and *insert* in lieu thereof “acceptance of letters of interest.”
21. On page 4, line 2 *strike* “The Mayor shall appoint the chair or co-chairs;” and capitalize the first letter of the new sentence
22. On page 4, line 3, after “a” *insert* “chair and”
23. On page 4 line 9, *strike* “and/or”
24. On page 4, line 10 *strike* the comma
25. On page 4, line 10 after “culture” *insert* “, and/or museum or other professional historical interpretation experience”
26. On page 4, *strike* lines 14-15 in their entirety
- * **Editor’s Note: Renumber the succeeding paragraphs accordingly.**
27. On page 4, line 16 *strike* “Two” and *insert* in lieu thereof “One” and make “officials” singular
28. On page 4, *strike* lines 17-21 in their entirety
- * **Editor’s Note: Renumber the succeeding paragraphs accordingly.**
26. On page 4, line 22, *strike* “Three” and insert in lieu thereof “Four”
27. On page 5, line 10, after “duties” *insert* “, in a phased approach, with all work to be completed”
28. On page 5, line 12, *strike* “in conducting its meetings, when no other” and *insert* in lieu thereof “unless another”

30. On page 5, line 12 *strike* “has been” and *insert* in lieu thereof “is”

Respectfully submitted,

Renee Villarreal, Councilor

Approved as to Form:



Erin K. McSherry, City Attorney

ADOPTED: _____

NOT ADOPTED: _____

DATE: _____

Yolanda Y. Vigil, City Clerk